2626
FRAME AND GENERAL PURPOSE FIXINGS
PRODUCTION PROGRAMME - FRAME FIXINGS
KPS-FAST 8 K
TX HEX HEAD SCREW
TX COUNTERSUNK
HEAD SCREW
KPS-FAST 8 S

A4 STAINLESS
STEEL
Code
HOT-DIP
GALVANIZED
dk x Lk
[mm]
dw x Lw
[mm]
Max. fixture
thickness
tfix [mm]
Drive type
Pcs
Ø8 KPS-FAST-08080K KPS-FAST-08080K-A4 KPS-FAST-08080K-OO 8.0 x 80 6.0 x 85 10*/30** TX-30 SW-10 50
KPS-FAST-08100K KPS-FAST-08100K-A4 KPS-FAST-08100K-OO 8.0 x 100 6.0 x 105 30*/50** TX-30 SW-10 50
KPS-FAST-08120K KPS-FAST-08120K-A4 KPS-FAST-08120K-OO 8.0 x 120 6.0 x 125 50*/70** TX-30 SW-10 50
KPS-FAST-08140K KPS-FAST-08140K-A4 KPS-FAST-08140K-OO 8.0 x 140 6.0 x 145 70*/90** TX-30 SW-10 50
SUBSTRATE - MINIMUM THICKNESS, DISTANCE
Substrate
Min. member
thickness

A4 STAINLESS
STEEL
Code
HOT-DIP
GALVANIZED
dk x Lk
[mm]
dw x Lw
[mm]
Max. fixture
thickness
tfix [mm]
Drive type
Pcs
Ø8 KPS-FAST-08080S KPS-FAST-08080S-A4 KPS-FAST-08080S-OO 8.0 x 80 6.0 x 85 10*/30** TX-30 50
KPS-FAST-08100S KPS-FAST-08100S-A4 KPS-FAST-08100S-OO 8.0 x 100 6.0 x 105 30*/50** TX-30 50
KPS-FAST-08120S KPS-FAST-08120S-A4 KPS-FAST-08120S-OO 8.0 x 120 6.0 x 125 50*/70** TX-30 50
KPS-FAST-08140S KPS-FAST-08140S-A4 KPS-FAST-08140S-OO 8.0 x 140 6.0 x 145 70*/90** TX-30 50
Product marking
KPS-FAST 08 080 S OO
Type Diameter Length Head type Type of steel
and coating